DUNBAR LAW LLC

May 4, 2020

By Email

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-3398 Attn: Filing Center

Re: UE 374— Signature Pages for Tesla, Inc.

Attached are signature pages for Tesla Inc. on the Modified Protective Order No. 20-131.

The following are seeking qualification under Paragraph 13 of that Order:

Kevin Auerbacher John Dunbar

The following are seeking qualification under Paragraph 14 of the same Order:

Franchesca Wahl Bill Ehrlich

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

s/John J. Dunbar

John J. Dunbar jdunbar@dunbarlawllc.com

cc: Kevin Auerbacher

APPENDIX B

Signatory Page for Highly Protected Information Docket No. UE 374

Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13, Highly Protected Information:

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

The party I am associated with has a legitimate need for the Highly Protected Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:	Jun Stubush	_Date:	04/24/2020
	Printed Name:	Kevin Auerbacher	_	
	Address:	1333 H St NW, Fl 11, Washington DC 2000	<u>1</u>	
	Employer:	Tesla, Inc.	_	
	Job Title:	Managing Counsel	_	
By:	Signature:	s/ John J. Dunbar	Date:	4/24/2020
	Printed Name:	John J. Dunbar	_	
	Address:	621 SW Morrison St., Ste. 2015	_	
	Employer:	Dunbar Law LLC	_	
	Job Title:	Managing Member	_	
By:	Signature:		Date:	
	Printed Name:		_	
	Address:		_	
	Employer:		_	
	Job Title:		_	

APPENDIX C QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS UNDER MODIFIED PROTECTIVE ORDER Docket No. UE 374

Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14 to access Highly Protected Information:

I have read the modified protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information to seek access to certain specific information designated as Highly Protected Information.

Signature:	Bill Elvelich Date: 4/27/20	
Printed Name:	VHUL COUNTY 4/27/20	
Printed Name:		
	Bill Ehrlich	
Physical Address:		
	3500 Deer Creek Rd, Palo Alto, CA 94304	
Email Address:		
	wehrlich@tesla.com	
Employer:		
	Tesla	
Associated Party:		
	Tesla	
Job Title:		
	Senior Policy Advisor, EV Charging Policy & Rates	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

APPENDIX C QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS UNDER MODIFIED PROTECTIVE ORDER Docket No. UE 374

Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14 to access Highly Protected Information:

I have read the modified protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information to seek access to certain specific information designated as Highly Protected Information.

Signature:	The Wall 4/27/20		
Printed Name:	Francesca Wahl		
Physical Address:	3500 Neer Creek R.a., Rulo Atto, CA		
Email Address:	fwahi@tesla.com		
Employer:	Tesla		
Associated Party:	Tesla		
Job Title:	Onarging Policy Manager		
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:			